

## Rosewood, Plashett, Laugharne, Carmarthen, SA33 4TT

## 01994 427 261 - <u>contact@pefd.co.uk</u>

## **Disclosure of Interests**

- The ownership of Peter Evans Funeral Directors is managed by a partnership between Alison Booth & Stuart Booth.
- Peter Evans Funeral Directors have no business or material financial interests in any price comparison website.
- Peter Evans Funeral Directors make no material charitable donations to any third party connected to the funeral sector.
- Peter Evans Funeral Directors make no charitable contributions or payments of gratuity to any third party connected to the funeral sector.
- There has been no material form of payment to a third party that does not relate to a cost incurred or a service provided by the third party on behalf of or to Peter Evans Funeral Directors.